
(Continued from Page Al2) MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
FI. U.S. Comb Various Greenskin Variet-
ies 32s few 15.00-16.00 MX Hass 48s
25.00- -BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 13.50fair
qua! 10.00-11.50sml 10.00 petite 13.50 40
lb ctns bagged IMPORT 11.50 -CHER-

RIES: OFFERINGS NONE -FRUITS
OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CA Apple Pears 13s
13.00 FL Carambola - Star Fruit 20s
13.00- 25s 13.00-14.00 10 lb ctns FL

Guava 33.00 -GRAPES: MARKET
STEADY 20-21 lb lugs wrpd CL Thomp-
son Seedless med-lge ord cond 5.00 18 lb
lugs bgd CL Thompson Seedless Ige 16.00
med 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00 Flame
Seedless Ige 15.00-16.00mostly 16.00 med
12.00- White Seedless Type med-lge
ord cond 3.00-5.00 Black Seedless Ige
16.00- Red Globe Ige 17.00 med-lge
14.00 18 lb lugs wrpd CL Flame Seedless
med 13.00-14.00 Black Seedless med-lge
12.00- 16 lb lugs wrpd CL Thomp-

son Seedless med-lge 16.00 -KIWIF-
RUIT: MARKET STEADY fits 1 lyr IT
Hayward 33s 6.00 36s 6.00 39s 6.00 9 kg
entrs IT Hayward 90s 14.00-15.00 27 sz
14.00 -MANGOES: MARKET CR
STEADY, PE LOWER, ctns 1 lyr PE
Kent 7s 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.50 8s 5.00-5.50
mostly 5.50 9s 5.00-5.50 10s 5.00-5.50 50
lb ctns CR Green Cooking Type
46.00- -NECTARINES; MARKET
STEADY ctns/lugs 2 lyr trypk CL Red
Diamond 48s 10.00-11.00 Summer Fire

NON-CITRUS FRUITS -APPLES:
MARKET STEADY REGULAR STOR-
AGE ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Fuji 72s
one label 35.00 80s 22.00 one label 35.00
88s 26.00 113 s 20.00 Gala 72s one label
32.00 80s 24.00 one label 32.00 88s
28.00- U.S. Fey Gala 125 s 14.00 ctns
12 3-lb filmbags PA U.S. Fey Red Deli-
cious 2 Vi" up 9.00 CONTROLLED AT-
MOSPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk NY
U.S. OneRed Delicious 80s 9.00-10.0088s
9.00- 100 s 9.00-10.00 113 s 9.00-10.00
WA WAExFcy Red Delicious 64s 24.00
one label 26.00 72s one label 26.00 80s
17.00 one label 23.00 88s 16.50-18.00
mostly 17.00 one label 23.00 100s
16.50-18.00 mostly 17.00 113 s 16.50-17.00
125 s 17.00 Golden Delicious 80s
27.00- 88s 22.50-23.00 one label
27.00- 100 s 16.00-18.00 113 s 16.00
Granny Smith 80s one label 32.00 88s
24.50 one label 28.00 ctns celpk NY U.S.
ExFcy Mcintosh 80s 28.00 100 s 26.00 U.S.
One Mcintosh 100 s 10.00-12.00 Empire
100 s 10.00-12.00 Ige ctns WA WAExFcy
Red Delicious 60s 26.00 ctns 12 3-lb film-
bags NY U.S. ExFcy Empire 2 'A" min
9.00- U.S. Fey Red DeUcious 2 W'
min 9.00-10.00 2 ■/<” min 9.00-10.00 Red
Rome 2 Vz” min 9.00-10.00 2 'A” min
9.00- Mcintosh 2 Vt” min 9.00-10.00
-APRICOTS: ctns 1 lyr trypk NZ Sun-
drop 40s 25.00 44s 24.00 -AVOCADOS:

• Buildings • Basement • Floors
• Retaining Walls • Footer
• NRCS Approved Tank Designs
• All Types Of Flat Work

invest in Cenfeifo WortcThatWlHLeetA
CALL FOR FREE ESTIMATES CONTACT
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Agriculture - Residential - Commercial

56s 7.00-8.00 -PAPAYA: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns FL Green Cooking
Type 15.00 4 kg containers BR Sunrise
10s 9.50-10.00 BZ Solo 7s 9.00 8s 9.00 9s
9.00 GU Yellow Flesh 10s 9.50-10.00
30-35 lb ctns BZ Maradol 10s 28.00 MX
Maradol 26.00 -PEACHES: MARKET
STEADY ctns/lugs 2-lyr trypk CL Ele-
gant Lady S6s 12.00 occassional 11.00
White Lady 60s ord cond 3.00-5.00 50 se-
ries ord cond 3.00-5.00 -PEARS: MAR-
KET STEADY 18 kg ctns AG CAT I
Bartlett 100 s 21.00 CL Williams 120s
18.00 CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE 4/5 buctns wrpd WA U.S.
One D’Anjou 70s 18.50 80s 19.50 90s
19.50 100 s 19.50 110 s 19.50 Bose 60s
19.00 -PERSIMMONS: MARKET

STEADY ctns 1lyr IS Fuyu 16s 5.00-6.00
mostly 5.00 18s 4.00-5.00 20s 4.00-4.50
22s 4.00-4.50 -PINEAPPLES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr CR golden
ripe 5s 13.00 6s 12.00-13.00 one label
18.00 7s 12.00-13.00 one label 16.00 GU
golden ripe 5s 15.00 6s 15.00 -PLANT-
AINS; MARKETLOWER 50 lb ctns CB
Yellow 20.00 EC Green 20.00 few
16.00-18.00 -PLUMS: MARKET

STEADY ctns/lugs 2-lyr trypk CL For-
tune 60s ord cond 3.00-5.00 Laroda 60s
12.00 Royal Red 60s 10.00 -POME-
GRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
-PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Philadelphia
Onions, Potatoes

Philadelphia Terminal Market
February 12,2003

Report Supplied By USDA
ONIONS AND POTATOES -ONIONS

DRY: MARKET STEADY US# 1 OR
GENERALLY GOOD QUAL AND
COND UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED. Yellow Globe Type NY 50 lb
sks med 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 Spanish
Hybrid ID/OR 50 lb sks jbo 8.50-9.50
mostly 9.00 some 8.00 WA 50 lb sks jbo
fair cond 7.00-8.00 White NV 50 lb sks
jbo 22.00 Red Globe Type ID/OR 25 lb
sks jbo 15.00 NY 25 lbsks jbo 12.00-13.00
mostly 13.00 med 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
NEW CROP Yellow Sweets EC 40 lb ctns
jbo ord cond S.OO-6.00 PE 40 lb ctns jbo
17.00- mostly 18.00 -POTATOES:
MARKET STEADY US# 1 SZ A WASH-
ED OR BRUSHED UNLESS OTHER-
WISE STATED. Russet Burbank ID bid
10 S-lb filmbags 10.00 50 lb ctns 50s 11.50
60s 12.00-13.00 mostly 12.00 70s
13.00- mostly 13.00 80s 12.50-13.50
mostly 13.00 90s 12.00-13.00 mostly
12.50- some 11.00 100 s 11.00-12.50
mostly 12.00some 10.50 120 s 11.50-12.00
U.S. Two 50 lb sks 6 oz min 7.00 fair cond
6.00 Norkotah CD Prince Edward Island
CDOne 50 lb ctns 60s 10.50 70s
10.50- 80s 10.50 90s 10.50 100s
9.50- 120 s 9.00 Round Red CD
CDOne 50 lb sks 9.00 sz B 10.00 MN/ND
50 lb sks 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00 sz B
14.00 fair qual 11.00 NY SO lb sks
9.00- mostly 10.00 WI 50 lb sks
12.00 Round White CD Prince Edward
Island CDOne 50 lb sks 6.50-7.00 Ige
7.00- mostly 8.00 ME Prince Edward
Island 50 lb sks 6.50-7.00

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 15, 2003-Al3

Philadelphia Herbs
Philadelphia Terminal

Prices as of February 12,2003
Report Supplied By USDA

MISC HERBS -ANISE: Vi ctns CA 18s
13.00 24s 11.00-13.00 -ARRUGULA; 4/5
bucrts bchd FL 24s 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00 4 lb ctns CA Baby type 14.00
-BASIL: crts bchd FL 15s 18.00-20.00 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 12.00-13.00 -CE-
LERIAC (CELERY ROOT): ctns CA 12s
14.00 -CHIVES: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
18.00 -CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bchd FL
30s 10.00ctns approx 20 lbs TX 30s 15.00
ctns bchd MX 30s 8.00 60s 12.00 -DILL:
ctns bchd AZ 24s 12.00crts bchd FL 24s
8.00-10.00 ctns approx 20 lb TX24s 13.00
-DRY ESCHALLOT: 10 lb sks NL
7.50-8.00 -LEMON GRASS: 30 lbctns FL
30.00 -MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd IS
12s 13.00 -MINT: ctns bchd FL 12s few
8.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00 -ORE-
GANO: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
-ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 -SAGE: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
-TARRAGON: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
17.00 -THYME: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 -WATERCRESS: ctns bchd FL 24s
12.00

Vintage Hay
Vintage, Pa.

Report Supplied by Auction
Thursday, February 13,2003

Hay—Straw—Grain
TIMOTHY: 170.00.
MIXED HAY: 125.00-185.00.
STRAW: 75.00-87.00.

The winter issue of the Pennsylvania Forage and Grassland
Council’s Foraging Around newsletter is scheduled Feb. 22. Included
that issue: research reports on dealing with drought, Project Grass
information, award-winning cattle on grazing, and a preview
of the annual Forage conference in Grantville (March 5-6). r£_|n
Also scheduled: A calendar for graziers and hay producers \Vpi7
and PFGC/ American Forage and Grassland Council news.

Sell at Philadelphia

Farmers’
Markets
Openings at 12 farmers’ markets

2003 season
Farm to City is lookingfor:

• Vegetable growers, organic and conventional
• Fruit growers
• Flower, herb, and plant growers
• Mushroom farmers
• Pastured meat and poultry/egg farmers
• Grass-fed milk, cream, butter producers
• Cheese makers
• Barbecue chicken/pork/beef cooks
• Other prepared foods

For details, contact: 1 ♦

Toll-free 866 745-6587 AA*
or write: Farm to City Farm to KSH318 Gaskill Street
Philadelphia PA 19147
E-mail: venzon net

Farm to City is supported impart hy the Pennsylvania Association for
Sustainable Agriculture and the Small Farm Success Project


